## DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 03/20/2015 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345328	B. WING		02/20/2015	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  GIVENS HEALTH CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 600 BARRETT LANE ASHEVILLE, NC 28803		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	DATE.	
K 012 SS=D	at 42CFR 483.70(a); Health Care section of publications. This bui construction, one storautomatic sprinkler sy all deficiencies noted administration.  At time of survey the: Total Certified Bed Consus = 61  The deficiencies deterare as follows: NFPA 101 LIFE SAFE	e(LSC) survey was e Code of Federal Register using the 2000 Existing of the LSC and its referenced Iding is Type III(211) ry, with a complete ystem. In the exit conference were discussed with	К0		3/6/15	
ADODATO	This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: 42 CFR 483.70 (a)  Based on observations, on 02/20/2015 at approximately 9:30 AM onward, the following deficiency is noted:  There is a hole adjacent to the ceiling sprinkler in the rated roof/ceiling assembly - located in the kitchen dishwash area.  This deficiency affected one of one smoke			The escutcheon was replaced on the cited sprinkler head on 02/23/15. All sprinkler heads will be inspected to ensure that all of them have properly fitting escutcheons and that there are r holes adjacent to the ceiling sprinklers. The Maintenance Director will educate/remind the Maintenance Staff that they should pay attention to this is on a regular basis. The Maintenance Staff will also be educated/reminded the	sue	

Electronically Signed 03/04/2015

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

## DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 03/20/2015 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345328	B. WING		02	/20/2015
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  GIVENS HEALTH CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  600 BARRETT LANE  ASHEVILLE, NC 28803			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 012	referenced increases due to fire and/or smo	partment.  anytime there is a missing or improperly fitting escutcheon it will be replaced immediately. Additionally, all Department price of increases the risk of death or injury  anytime there is a missing or improperly fitting escutcheon it will be replaced immediately. Additionally, all Department price of increases the risk of death or injury		nent ed to fitting  that east s ults to the e	3/6/15	
SS=D	fire-rated doors) or ar extinguishing system and/or 19.3.5.4 protect the approved automa option is used, the arcother spaces by smol doors. Doors are selfield-applied protectiv 48 inches from the bopermitted. 19.3.2.1			The cited door was corrected to closs and latch properly on 02/23/15.	е	

## DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 03/20/2015 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	LE CONSTRUCTION 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345328	B. WING		02/20/2015	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  GIVENS HEALTH CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  600 BARRETT LANE  ASHEVILLE, NC 28803			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
K 029	Based on observation approximately 9:30 A deficiency is noted:  The fire door to the so latch in the closed pohall at main laundry a and enclosure was demaintain a one hour for this deficiency affects compartment.  Failure to comply with	ns, on 02/20/2015 at M onward, the following biled linen room will not self sition - located off service rea. The referenced door esigned and specified to ire resistance rating.  ed one of one smoke a minimum standards as the risk of death or injury	K 029	All other fire doors in the facility will be inspected to ensure they close and lar properly. Any that are found to not cloor latch properly will immediately be corrected.  The Maintenance Director will develop schedule for the Maintenance Staff to inspect and test all fire doors, quarterl ensure they properly close and latch. Maintenance Director and the Assista Maintenance Director will randomly te five doors on a monthly basis for two quarters to ensure facility doors are properly closing and latching. If, after quarters, it is found that the doors are properly closing and latching we will the rely on a random regular inspection schedule.  Results of these scheduled and random inspections will be reported to the Qualimprovement Committee. The Quality Improvement Committee will monitor issue until the QI Committee has determined that this correction has be consistently achieved and maintained.	tch pse  a a  y, to The nce st  two nen  ality / this	